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PRODUCTIVITY FROM DECEMBER 2010 TO MAY 2011
HUMAID/LUTCAM/C.G.DEMINING

A/C. m? A/P. AlT. A/B. UXO’s FUSES

310.274,78 127 2 0 2.191 6




SUMMARY OF PRODUCTIVITY SINCE
YEAR 2000 UP TO MAY 2011

Year m?2 AP Mine AT Mine AB Mine UXo's Fuses
2000 17.493,37 250 0 0 319 0
2001 145.839,33 1.579 50 0 1.097 0
2002 125.920,55 593 3 20 12.488 0
2003 205.499,62 64 1 16 10.125 0
2004 223.358,1 13 4 32 10.430 0
2005 124.391,69 23 2 28 16.211 0
2006 216.017,18 10 4 25 10.589 1.574
2007 626.801,02 32 24 17 17.246 1.944
2008 1.480.061,1 337 64 14 20.034 454
2009 1.155.748,9 57 7 0 68.448 378
2010 762.901 390 5 0 12.455 381
2011 380.951 192 2 0 1.765 2
Total 5.464.983 ,38 3.540 166 152 181.207 4.733




01
02
03
04

Land Released Through Non Technical

Survey (from LIS)

Barraca Lugar S. Domingos
Banhinda Cacheu
Candjambari Farim

Ponte Balana Quebo

Total

Cacheu 234.000
Cacheu 46.200
Oio 400.000
Tombali 354.240

1.034.440

80.000

80.000

102.000

46.200
400.000
354.240
902.440



Land Released Through Technical Survey

01
02
03

04

Djegue 2  S. Domingos
Ponta Rosa S. Domingos

Barraca S. Domingos
Mandioca

Peick Cacheu
Total

Cacheu
Cacheu
Cacheu

Cacheu

5.940
36.000
105.092

7.300
154.332

and Clearance

2.379
30.800
54.085

1.598
88.862

3.561
5.200
51.007

5.702
65.470

2 AP Mines

2 Improvised
AP Mines, 27
UXO

2 AP Mines

Area reduction in Djegue 2 was carried out up the accident spot reported by the local population
while full clearance was carried out in the accident spot and surrounding area.



LAND RELEASED THROUGH NTSAND TS
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Minefields identified by NPA

Talico
Demba Dado 1 & 2
Ga Mela
Bassoi
Flacan
Balanazinho
Campo
Santa Maria
Dulombi 1
Tunghane
Total

Bigene

Farim

Bolama

Cacheu
Bambadinca
Quebo

Cacine

Bolama
Galomaro Cosse
Buba

Cacheu
Oio
Bolama
Cacheu
Bafata
Tombali
Tombali
Bolama
Bafata
Quinara

60.950
37.460
4.773
10.500
13.600
37.179
1.542
2.845
25.793
20.000
214.642

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Suspected
Suspected
Suspected
Suspected
Suspected
Suspected



MINE SITUATION IN GB-CAAMI
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UXO fields identified by NPA
S 2 NS AT

Candjambari Farim 2.042
02 N’kassol Buba Quinara 23.569
03 Gambil Balanta Buba Quinara 8.624
04 Gandua Porto Fulacunda Quinara 2.131
05 Djagali Mansaba Qio 30.000
06 Cantacundal &?2 Ga Mamudo Bafata 45.144

Total 111.510

In addition, 60 locations are affected by sporadic UXO

19/10/2010




MAP OF UXO FOR SPOT TASKAND BAC
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Difficulties found in the North

Improvised AP mines with plastic trip wires

25/01/2011




Prevision for the end of the survey

End of June 2011

There are still 3 areas that require non technical survey
in Bafata region:

Dulombi 2 (Galomaro Cosse Sector)
Xime (Bambadinca Sector)
Catancunda (Ga Mamudo)

From July 2011 NPA will be carrying out only mine
clearance.



« OPERACIONAL PLAN FROM MAY TO DECEMBER 2011



ONG Comunidade Sector/Regido Area Janeir [Fev. Ab Nov. |Dez. Actividade | Grupo
Esti. [° Marg |r.
em m?2 0
Talico Bigene/Cacheu Desmina. [Grupo-1
66.950
Gé-Mela Bolama/Bolama 4.773 Desmina. 17
N"Kassol Buba/Quinara BAC Sapadore
23.569 S
HUMAID - - -
Balanazinho  |Quebo/Tombali 37.179 Desmina.
Tunghane Buba/Quinara Desmina. |Grupo-2
20.000
Santa Maria  |Bolama/Bolama Desmina. 11
2.845
Djagali Farim/Oio BAC Sapadore
30.000 s
Barraca Lugar [S.Domin./ Cacheu Desmina.
19.200
LUTCAM - -
Demba Dado-1 | Mansaba/ Oio Desmina. [Grupo-1
19.964
Demba Dado-2 | _Farim/Oio Desmina. 15
17.496
Gandua Porto Fulacunda/Quinara BAC Sapadore
2131 S
Guiledje Bedanda/Tombali Desmina. Legenda
10.251
Flacan Bambadinga/Bafaté Desmina. |Grupo-2 Desminagem
13.600
Campo Cacine/Tombali Desmina. 10
BAC
1.542 Sapadore
Candjambari Farim/Oio 2.042 BAC S P. nédo
téc./téc
Gambil Balanta | Buba/Quinara 8.624 BAC Tarefas
) Pontuais
APN. | Nortee P.fiTéc/Té [G.-1e2 Equipa Movel
Sul
A-P-N. IDylombi-1 Desmina. [G.-1e2 |16 Sapadores
2 Galo.Cosse/Baf 148.368
, 12 Sapadores
C.G.D. |Nort. Lestee G-1e2




PERSPECTIVES AND CHALLENGES

In according to this plan, Guinea-Bissau iIs in conditions to fulfill
Its article 5 obligations under APBT within the requested time.

(end of this year).

To address all residual UXO contamination and some
ammunitions storages, Government of Guinea-Bissau started
administrative arrangement to transfer CAAMI  within the
National Service of Civil Protection (NSCP) which will start to
operate In January 2012.

It’s mean that NSCP will continue to follow CCW and CCM
conventions.



MINE ACTION TECHNOLOGIES

Guinea Bissau, under CAAMI coordination, continues the fight
against landmines using manual clearance method only, which
makes clearance slow and difficult.

The capacity In place for manual clearance has been
significantly reduced in th last two years, due to fund shortage.
But, fortunately we start to receive some

funding from our Donors and Friends ( UNMAS, Germany and
Australia), those funds will allow us to achieve our goal
within the time frame.



MINE ACTION TECHNOLOGIES (cont.)

HUMAID, which is still operating has 55 field staff, while
LUTCAM has 44. In the meantime efforts to bring to
Guinea Bissau another NGO with self resources are being
made. NPA Is expected to conclude survey very soon, at
end of this month, and to move their operations to mine
clearance.




Summary of MRE 2010/2011

Total number of Number of Number of
Number of| beneficiaries for villages for training
training gender provinces covered| section for
teachers provinces

and
activists ' m | F | c | N | S |E|N|S|E

2924 985 |1567| 372 | 14 35 5 |22 9 | 25
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AAMI’s vision is for a Guinea-Bissau
Free of Landmines and UXO

Thank four your attention
We thank all our current and past stakeholders
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